7
12
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
12
ZZ100 48B3740A01 TRANSMITTER REMOCON R-40A01 R
ZZ110 PTACPWD434 ACCESSORY AS DTA-20V1MZ
00100 4850Q00910 BATTERY R03/NN
00200 48586002E2 MANUAL INSTRUCTION ENGLISH,ARABIC

T801 50M3541B6- TRANS SMPS TSM-3541B6 R        !
U100 4859721530 TUNER VARACTOR DT5-BF18D N
ZZ200 PTMPJ0D753 PCB MAIN (RHU) AS DTB-21D4T
C305 CEXF1E471V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 470MF (10X16) TP
C315 CEXF1E471V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 470MF (10X16) TP
C415 CEXF2E100V C ELECTRO 250V RSS 10MF (10X20) TP
C600 CEXF1E102V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 1000MF (13X20) TP
C805 CBXB3D471K C CERA SEMI 2KV BL(N) 470PF K (T)
C810 CEXF2C101V C ELECTRO 160V RSS 100MF (16X25) TP
C811 CEXF2C101V C ELECTRO 160V RSS 100MF (16X25) TP
C813 CEXF1C222V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 2200MF (16X31.5) TP
C814 CEXF1E102V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 1000MF (13X20) TP
C817 CEXF1C471V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 470MF (8X12)TP
C818 CEXF1C471V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 470MF (8X12)TP
C820 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C903 CCXB3D102K C CERA 2KV B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
F802 5FWML4022L FUSE WIDE TL 250V 4A CASE R        !
ZZ200 PTMPJBD753 PCB MAIN M-10 AS DTB-21D4T
10 2TM18006BE TAPE MASKING 6.2X500
E001 4856310300 EYE LET BSR T0.2 (R1.6)

R804 RS02Z278JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 0.27 OHM J SMALL
R821 RS02Z100JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 10 OHM J SMALL
R822 RS02Z151JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 150 0HM J SMALL
R824 RS02Z101JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 100 OHM J SMALL
R835 RS02Z151JS R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 150 0HM J SMALL
ZZ200 PTMPJRD753 PCB MAIN RADIAL AS DTB-21D4T
C102 CEXF1E470V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C106 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C121 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C320 CEXF1H101V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 100MF (8X11.5) TP
C355 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C412 CEXF2C229V C ELECTRO 160V RSS 2.2MF (8X11.5)TP
C414 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C417 CXSL2H470J C CERA 500V SL 47PF J (TAPPING)
C418 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C420 CCXB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C423 CCXB2H561K C CERA 500V B 560PF K (TAPPING)
C502 CEXF1E470V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C504 CMXM2A332J C MYLAR 100V 3300PF J (TP)
C509 CEXF1E470V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C511 CMXL1J104J C MYLAR 63V MEU 0.1MF J
C512 CMXL1J104J C MYLAR 63V MEU 0.1MF J
C514 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C517 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C519 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
1616
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
C522 CEXF1H479V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 4.7MF (5X11) TP
C523 CCXF1H103Z C CERA 50V F 0.01MF Z (TAPPING)
C524 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C525 CCXB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C526 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C528 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C530 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C532 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C551 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C555 CEXF1E470V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C564 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C570 CCXB1H472K C CERA 50V B 4700PF K (TAPPING)
C593 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C599 CEXF1H229V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 2.2MF (5X11) TP
C601 CEXF1H108V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 0.1MF (5X11) TP
C602 CCXF1H103Z C CERA 50V F 0.01MF Z (TAPPING)
C603 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C604 CEXF1H108V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 0.1MF (5X11) TP
C605 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C650 CEXF1E470V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C770 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C802 CCXF3A472Z C CERA 1KV F 4700PF Z (T)
C803 CCXF3A472Z C CERA 1KV F 4700PF Z (T)
C806 CCXB1H821K C CERA 50V B 820PF K (TAPPING)
C809 CCXB3A271K C CERA 1KV B 270PF K (TAPPING)
C812 CEXF2A100V C ELECTRO 100V RSS 10MF (6.3X11) TP
C815 CMXL2E104K C MYLAR 250V MEU 0.1MF K
C816 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C819 CEXF1E470V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C822 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C832 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C833 CMXM2A473J C MYLAR 100V 0.047MF J (TP)
C834 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C835 CCXB2H471K C CERA 500V B 470PF K (TAPPING)
C901 CMXL2E104K C MYLAR 250V MEU 0.1MF K
C902 CCXB1H561K C CERA 50V B 560PF K (TAPPING)
CA04 CEXD1H229F C ELECTRO 50V RND 2.2MF (5X11) TP
CA10 CCXF1H103Z C CERA 50V F 0.01MF Z (TAPPING)
G901 4SG0DX0001 SPARK GAP SSG-102-A1(1.0KV) TAP
G902 4SG0DX0001 SPARK GAP SSG-102-A1(1.0KV) TAP

SW706 5S50101090 SW TACT THVH472GCA
X502 5XEX12R00E CRYSTAL QUARTZ HC-49/U 12.000MHZ 30PPM TP
Z501 5PXXT5R5MB FILTER CERA XT 5.5MB-TP
Z502 5PXXT6R5MB FILTER CERA XT 6.5MB-TP
Z503 5PXXT6R0MB FILTER CERA XT 6.0MB-TP
ZZ200 PTMPJAD753 PCB MAIN AXIAL  AS DTB-21D4T
10 2TM14006LB TAPE MASKING 3M #232 6.0X2000M
20 2TM10006LB TAPE MASKING 3M #232-MAP-C 6.2X2000M
A001 4859807793 PCB MAIN 246X330
C353 CZCH1H100J C CERA 50V CH 10PF J
C403 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C501 CCZF1H103Z C CERA 50V F 0.01MF Z
C515 CBZR1C222M C CERA 16V Y5R 2200PF M (AXIAL)
C516 CBZR1C472M C CERA 16V Y5R 4700PF M (AXIAL)
C518 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
C520 CCZB1H221K C CERA 50V B 220PF K (AXIAL)
C521 CCZB1H221K C CERA 50V B 220PF K (AXIAL)
C527 CCZF1H473Z C CERA 50V F 0.047MF Z
C531 CCZF1H473Z C CERA 50V F 0.047MF Z
C533 CCZB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (AXIAL)
C534 CCZF1H223Z C CERA 50V F 0.022MF Z
C535 CCZF1H223Z C CERA 50V F 0.022MF Z
C536 CCZF1H223Z C CERA 50V F 0.022MF Z
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
1818
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
C571 CCZB1H821K C CERA 50V B 820PF K AXIAL
C585 CBZR1C222M C CERA 16V Y5R 2200PF M (AXIAL)
C590 CZCH1H270J C CERA CH 50V 27PF J AXL 52MM
C591 CZCH1H270J C CERA CH 50V 27PF J AXL 52MM
C606 CBZF1H104Z C CERA SEMI 50V F 0.1MF Z
CA01 CCZB1H101K C CERA 50V B 100PF K (AXIAL)
CA02 CCZB1H101K C CERA 50V B 100PF K (AXIAL)
CA03 CCZB1H101K C CERA 50V B 100PF K (AXIAL)
CA05 CCZB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (AXIAL)
CA06 CCZB1H102K C CERA 50V B 1000PF K (AXIAL)

D806 DUZ5R6BM DIODE ZENER UZ-5.6BM
D808 D1N4937G DIODE 1N4937G (TAPPING)
D809 DRGP15J - DIODE RGP15J
D810 D1N4937G DIODE 1N4937G (TAPPING)
D812 DUZ8R2BM DIODE ZENER UZ-8.2BM
D813 D1N4148 - DIODE 1N4148 (TAPPING)
D814 D1N4937G DIODE 1N4937G (TAPPING)
D815 D1N4937G DIODE 1N4937G (TAPPING)
D817 DUZ6R2BM DIODE ZENER UZ-6.2BM
D820 DUZ2R7B - DIODE ZENER UZ-2.7B
DA02 DUZ5R6BM DIODE ZENER UZ-5.6BM
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
1919
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
DA03 DUZ5R1B - DIODE ZENER UZ-5.1B
DA04 CCZB1H271K C CERA 50V B 270PF K
DA05 DUZ5R6BM DIODE ZENER UZ-5.6BM
DA06 DUZ5R6BM DIODE ZENER UZ-5.6BM
DA08 DUZ5R6BM DIODE ZENER UZ-5.6BM
DA09 DUZ5R6BM DIODE ZENER UZ-5.6BM

J118 85801065GY WIRE COPPER AWG22 1/0.65 TIN COATING
L101 5CPZ569K02 COIL PEAKING 5.6UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L303 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L500 5CPZ829K02 COIL PEAKING 8.2UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L501 85801065GY WIRE COPPER AWG22 1/0.65 TIN COATING
L502 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L510 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L511 5CPZ100K02 COIL PEAKING 10UH K (AXIAL 3.5MM)
L601 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L602 5CPZ109M04 COIL PEAKING 1UH 10.5MM M (LAL04TB)
L603 5CPZ109M04 COIL PEAKING 1UH 10.5MM M (LAL04TB)
L604 5CPZ109M04 COIL PEAKING 1UH 10.5MM M (LAL04TB)
L605 5CPZ109M04 COIL PEAKING 1UH 10.5MM M (LAL04TB)
L801 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
L901 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
R101 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R102 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R103 RD-AZ123J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 12K OHM J
R104 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R105 RD-AZ392J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.9K OHM J
R106 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R107 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R121 RD-2Z332J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 3.3K OHM J
R302 RD-2Z129J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 1.2 OHM J
R303 RD-AZ152J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R305 RD-2Z331J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 330 OHM J
R310 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R311 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R351 RN-4Z1501F R METAL FILM 1/4 1.50K OHM F
R352 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
R401 RD-4Z472J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 4.7K OHM J
R404 RD-2Z751J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 750 OHM J
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
22
R405 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R420 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R430 RD-4Z223J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 22K OHM J
R431 RD-4Z303J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 30K OHM J
R450 RD-2Z103J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 10K OHM J
R505 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R506 RD-AZ332J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R507 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R508 RD-AZ332J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R509 RD-AZ681J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 680 OHM J
R512 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R513 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R514 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R515 RD-AZ153J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R516 RD-AZ393J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 39K OHM J
R517 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R518 RD-AZ273J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 27K OHM J
R520 RD-AZ183J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 18K OHM J
R521 RD-AZ391J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 390 OHM J
R522 RD-AZ221J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220 OHM J
R523 RD-AZ331J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R524 RD-AZ561J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 560 OHM J
R525 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R526 RD-4Z479J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 4.7 OHM J
R527 RD-AZ431J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 430 OHM J
R528 RD-AZ221J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220 OHM J
R530 RD-AZ470J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47 OHM J
R531 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R533 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R534 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R535 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R537 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R538 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R539 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R549 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R550 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R551 85801065GY WIRE COPPER AWG22 1/0.65 TIN COATING
R555 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R556 RD-AZ562J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.6K OHM J
R560 RD-4Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1K OHM J
R561 RD-AZ221J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220 OHM J
R567 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R571 RD-AZ432J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.3K OHM J
R572 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R573 RD-AZ272J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.7K OHM J
22
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
23
R575 RD-AZ511J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 510 OHM J
R580 RD-AZ561J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 560 OHM J
R585 RD-4Z224J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 220K OHM J
R586 RD-AZ221J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220 OHM J
R587 RD-AZ221J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220 OHM J
R595 85801065GY WIRE COPPER AWG22 1/0.65 TIN COATING
R596 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R597 RD-AZ153J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R598 RD-AZ153J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R601 RD-AZ822J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 8.2K OHM J
R602 RD-AZ152J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R603 RD-4Z100J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 10 OHM J
R607 RD-AZ470J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47 OHM J
R610 RD-AZ162J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.6K OHM J
R710 RD-AZ431J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 430 OHM J
R711 RD-AZ431J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 430 OHM J
R712 5MC0000100 COIL BEAD HC-3550
R713 RD-AZ100J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10 OHM J
R720 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R721 RD-AZ181J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 180 OHM J
R722 RD-AZ221J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220 OHM J
R723 RD-AZ331J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 330 OHM J
R724 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
R725 RD-AZ222J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.2K OHM J
R803 RD-4Z104J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100K OHM J
R805 RD-4Z225J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 2.2M OHM J
R806 RD-4Z152J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1.5K OHM J
R807 RD-4Z221J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 220 OHM J
R808 RD-4Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1K OHM J
R809 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R810 RD-4Z479J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 4.7 OHM J
R811 RD-AZ152J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.5K OHM J
R813 RC-2Z565KP R CARBON COMP 1/2 5.6M OHM K
R814 RD-AZ221J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220 OHM J
R815 RD-AZ682J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.8K OHM J
R816 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R817 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R818 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R823 RD-AZ561J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 560 OHM J
R825 RD-AZ222J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.2K OHM J
R826 RD-AZ751J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 750 OHM J
R827 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R828 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R829 RD-AZ471J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 470 OHM J
R830 RD-AZ221J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 220 OHM J
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK
23
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
2424
R831 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R832 RD-AZ561J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 560 OHM J
R833 85801065GY WIRE COPPER AWG22 1/0.65 TIN COATING
R834 RD-AZ561J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 560 OHM J
R840 RN-4Z6801F R METAL FILM 1/4 6.8K OHM F
R841 RN-4Z1003F R METAL FILM 1/4 100K OHM F
R842 RN-4Z2201F R METAL FILM 1/4 2.20K OHM F
R843 RD-AZ333J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 33K OHM J
R901 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R902 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R903 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R904 RD-2Z152J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 1.5K OHM J
R905 RD-2Z152J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 1.5K OHM J
R906 RD-2Z152J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 1.5K OHM J
R954 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
RA01 RD-AZ680J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 68 OHM J
RA02 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
RA03 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
RA04 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
RA06 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RA07 RD-AZ390J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 39 OHM J
RA08 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RA09 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RA10 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
RA11 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
RA12 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
RA16 RD-AZ680J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 68 OHM J
RA19 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
RA20 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
RA30 RD-AZ512J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.1K OHM J
RA44 RD-AZ682J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.8K OHM J
LOC PART CODE PART NAME DESCRIPTION REMARK